TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIVA GROUP, INC.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECÉIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVA GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	11766 Wilshire Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857033	RENT.COM
Registration Number:	3424268	GIGAMOVES
Registration Number:	3222865	
Registration Number:	3222866	
Registration Number:	3307048	
Registration Number:	3317845	
Registration Number:	3370383	GIGAMOVES
Registration Number:	4316046	RENT.COM
Registration Number:	4341226	RENT.COM
Registration Number:	4312061	GIGAMOVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4045725134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

404 572 4600

Email:

vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

King & Spalding 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

.

OP \$265.00 2857033

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11374.100001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug	
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=VIVA DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif		

source=VIVA DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=VIVA DE Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=VIVA DE Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0511

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VIVA GROUP, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIVA GROUP,

INC." TO "VIVA GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3031320 8100V

131451795

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1001860

DATE: 12-20-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0512

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/19/2013 FILED 02:12 PM 12/19/2013 SRV 131451795 - 3031320 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation formed is April 19, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Viva Group, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Viva Group, LLC.
- 6. The Conversion shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., E.T. on December 31, 2013.

[Signature Page Follows]

22168946.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0513 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 19^{+h} day of December, 2013.

Authorized Person

Name: Marlon F. Starr

[A.4]